DTT/CH

- 1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 3770 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 11, line 10, delete "human" and insert "children, youth, and families"
- 1.3 Page 11, line 11, delete the first "services"
- 1.4 Page 16, line 15, delete "<u>human services</u>" and insert "<u>children</u>, youth, and families"
- 1.5 Page 17, delete line 14
- 1.6 Page 17, line 15, delete "<u>for</u>"
- 1.7 Page 17, line 16, before the period, insert "is appropriated to the commissioner"
- 1.8 Page 19, delete section 27
- 1.9 Page 19, line 27, delete "<u>35</u>" and insert "<u>31</u>"
- 1.10 Page 27, line 3, delete "human services" and insert "children, youth, and families"
- 1.11 Page 34, line 5, before "<u>3</u>" insert "<u>2</u>," and delete "<u>3b</u>,"
- 1.12 Page 36, line 17, after "260E" insert "or section 626.557"
- 1.13 Page 53, line 3, delete "The sanctions in" and delete "apply" and insert "applies"
- 1.14 Page 54, after line 30, insert:
- ^{1.15} "Sec. 45. Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 245.814, subdivision 5, is amended to read:
- 1.16 Subd. 5. Foster care parent liability insurance. The commissioner of children, youth,
- 1.17 <u>and families may use federal reimbursement money earned on an expenditure for foster</u>
- 1.18 care parent liability insurance premiums to offset the costs of the premiums. The
- 1.19 commissioner of children, youth, and families and human services will work with the
- 1.20 insurance provider to transition coverage and responsibility as appropriate while avoiding
- 1.21 <u>a lapse in coverage.</u>"
- 1.22 Page 68, after line 22, insert:
- "Sec. 57. Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 256.012, is amended by adding a subdivision
 to read:
- 1.25 Subd. 4. Consultation with commissioner of children, youth, and families
- 1.26 **required.** The commissioner must consult with the commissioner of children, youth, and

1.27 families on the administration of the merit system, including on the requirements in this

- 1.28 section."
- 1.29 Page 74, delete section 65

1

02/19/24

REVISOR

2.1	Page 133, line 30, delete "245A.06" and insert "142B.16"
2.2	Page 159, line 28, delete "245A.146" and insert "142B.45"
2.3	Page 222, delete section 7
2.4	Page 301, line 9, after the period, insert "The revisor of statutes must consult with
2.5	executive branch agencies that would be affected by the changes when making changes
2.6	pursuant to this section."
2.7	Page 301, line 16, after the period, insert "The revisor of statutes must consult with
2.8	executive branch agencies that would be affected by the changes when making changes
2.9	pursuant to this section."
2.10	Page 302, line 1, after "act" insert "or programs to be transferred"
2.11	Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

2.12 Amend the title accordingly